Myron Thompson, Chief Operating Officer @ 422-0383 

Recommended Action on: 7/28/2025 
    Consent Item 

Superintendent Prior Approval: No  

Recommendation/Motion: Authorize the Superintendent to execute a contract with UES Professional 
Solutions 25, LLC in the amount of $137,650.00 (One Hundred Thirty-seven Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty 
Dollars) to perform the third-party special inspections outlined below, subject to review/approval of the 
FCPS General Counsel. 

Background/Rationale: The International Building Code as adopted by Kentucky requires the 
Owner of construction/renovation projects to contract directly with a qualified engineering firm that can act